Memo

<u>Q</u>1

Kerry Rowe, Chair, Senate Advisory Research Committee

FROM Georgina Moore, Secretary of the Senate

DATE April 27, 2009

SUBJECT Proposed Amendments to the Centre for Neuroscience Studies

Constitution

UNIVERSITY SECRETARIAT

Richardson Hall, Room 153 Queen's University Kingston, Ontario, Canada K7L 3N6 Tel 613 533-6095

Fax 613 533-2793

www.queensu.ca/secretariat

The attached proposed amendments to the Centre for Neuroscience Studies (CNS) Constitution have been submitted by the Director of the CNS and are referred to the Senate Advisory Research Committee for review and subsequent recommendation to Senate.

The proposed amendments have been approved by the Executive Council of the Centre for Neuroscience Studies. Dr. Douglas Munoz, Director of the Centre, should be contacted directly for any additional information you may require or to attend a committee meeting. He can be reached at ext. 32111 or by email at doug@eyeml.queensu.ca.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Georgina Moore Secretary of the Senate

copy: Bonnie Stewart, Secretary, SARC (plus copy of amendments)

D. Munoz, Director, Centre for Neuroscience Studies



April 23rd, 2009

University Secretariat 153 Richardson Hall Queen's University Kingston, ON K7L 3N6 CENTRE FOR
NEUROSCIENCE STUDIES

Room 234, Botterell Hall Queen's University Kingston, Ontario, Canada K7L 3N6 Tel 613 533-6360 Fax 613 533-6840 www.queensu.ca/neurosci/

To whom it may concern;

Please find enclosed proposed changes to the Centre for Neuroscience Studies Constitution. With unanimous approval of our governing body, Executive Council, we are requesting revisions pertaining to membership categories and subsequent voting rights.

I will be happy to address any concerns or questions pertaining to this submission.

Sincerely,

Douglas P. Munoz, PhD

Director, Centre for Neuroscience Studies Professor, Physiology, Psychology & Medicine

Encl: Constitution Revisions